Mobile and Forensics (MF)
Vol. 3, No. 2, September 2021, pp. 75-84
P-ISSN: 2656-6257, E-ISSN: 2714-6685, DOI: 10.12928/mf.v3i2.5517
Received July 3, 2021; Revised August 1, 2021; Accepted September 1, 2021
Iot-BASED HOME WATER MONITORING USING ARDUINO
1Phisca Aditya Rosyady, 2Dinan Yulianto, 3Fathiyyah Warsino
1,3Department of Electrical Engineering, Faculty of Industrial Technology, Universitas Ahmad Dahlan,
Yogyakarta, Indonesia

Methods and Contents Methods in Semi Real Water Tandon by Using Arduino –based on Internet
of Things’, in 2019 4th International Conference and Workshops on Recent Advances and
Innovations in Engineering (ICRAIE), Kedah, Malaysia, Nov. 2019, pp. 1–4. doi:
10.1109/ICRAIE47735.2019.9037783.
[2] R. A. Murti, A. F. A. Putri, B. A. Putra, S. Salsabilla, A. Akrabullah, and Sujito, ‘Android-
Based Dam Management and Monitoring System: Wireless Communication using Google
Firebase’, in 2021 7th International Conference on Electrical, Electronics and Information
Engineering (ICEEIE), Malang, Indonesia, Oct. 2021, pp. 351–354. doi:
10.1109/ICEEIE52663.2021.9616787.
[3] N. Pimenta and P. Chaves, ‘Study and design of a retrofitted smart water meter solution
with energy harvesting integration’, Discov Internet Things, vol. 1, no. 1, p. 10, Dec. 2021, doi:
10.1007/s43926-021-00010-x.
[4] J. Susila, G. Dhiviansyah, D. Ats Tsauri, F. Imaduddin Adhim, and B. Al Kindhi, ‘Prototype
of Liquid Materials Mixing System using Microcontroller’, in 2019 International Conference on
Advanced Mechatronics, Intelligent Manufacture and Industrial Automation (ICAMIMIA), Batu,
Malang, Indonesia, Oct. 2019, pp. 268–271. doi: 10.1109/ICAMIMIA47173.2019.9223360.
[5] M. Khaery, A. A. N. Gunawan, and I. B. A. Paramarta, ‘Water flow control system by online
based on ATmega328P microcontroller’, ces, vol. 13, no. 1, pp. 303–314, 2020, doi:
10.12988/ces.2020.91603.
[6] R. P. N. Budiarti, A. Tjahjono, M. Hariadi, and M. H. Purnomo, ‘Development of IoT for
Automated Water Quality Monitoring System’, in 2019 International Conference on Computer
Science, Information Technology, and Electrical Engineering (ICOMITEE), Jember, Indonesia,
Oct. 2019, pp. 211–216. doi: 10.1109/ICOMITEE.2019.8920900.
9
MF  E-ISSN: 2714-6685 
IoT-based Home Water Monitoring using Arduino
Rosyady, Yulianto, Warsino
[7] B. N. Devi, G. Kowsalya, and R. Senbagam, ‘Design and Implementation of IOT Based
Smart Water Distribution System’, IJSRSET, pp. 537–541, Apr. 2020, doi:
10.32628/IJSRSET2072107.
[8] Efrizon, M. Irmansyah, E. Madona, N. Anggara, and Yultrisna, ‘Design and Development
of Water Distribution Monitoring System in Regional Drinking Water Companies (PDAM) Based
On Internet Of Things’, J. Phys.: Conf. Ser., vol. 2111, no. 1, p. 012024, Nov. 2021, doi:
10.1088/1742-6596/2111/1/012024.
[9] W. Xie, L. Zhang, B. Zhang, W. Zhang, P. Wang, and S. Qiao, ‘Reliability Analysis of
Intelligent Electric Energy Meter under Fusion Model Illness Analysis Algorithm’, Journal of
Sensors, vol. 2021, pp. 1–10, Nov. 2021, doi: 10.1155/2021/2000879.
[10] N. S. Pezol, R. Adnan, and M. Tajjudin, ‘Design of an Internet of Things (Iot) Based Smart
Irrigation and Fertilization System Using Fuzzy Logic for Chili Plant’, in 2020 IEEE
International Conference on Automatic Control and Intelligent Systems (I2CACIS), Shah Alam,
Selangor, Malaysia, Jun. 2020, pp. 69–73. doi: 10.1109/I2CACIS49202.2020.9140199.
[11] M. E. H. Chowdhury et al., ‘Design, Construction and Testing of IoT Based Automated
Indoor Vertical Hydroponics Farming Test-Bed in Qatar’, Sensors, vol. 20, no. 19, p. 5637, Oct.
2020, doi: 10.3390/s20195637.
[12] H. M. Yasin, S. R. M. Zeebaree, and I. M. I. Zebari, ‘Arduino Based Automatic Irrigation
System: Monitoring and SMS Controlling’, in 2019 4th Scientific International Conference Najaf
(SICN), Al-Najef, Iraq, Apr. 2019, pp. 109–114. doi: 10.1109/SICN47020.2019.9019370.
[13] P. Nayak, C. P. Reddy, and D. Adla, ‘Applications of Raspberry Pi and Arduino to Monitor
Water Quality Using Fuzzy Logic’, in Intelligent Computing in Engineering, vol. 1125, V. K.
Solanki, M. K. Hoang, Z. (Joan) Lu, and P. K. Pattnaik, Eds. Singapore: Springer Singapore,
2020, pp. 135–143. doi: 10.1007/978-981-15-2780-7_17.